

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8491/2016

M/S. LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27072/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and)

SLP(C) No. 27071/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and)

SLP(C) No. 26177/2016

Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 29203/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30829/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

Ms. Babita Sant,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 29203 and 30829/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of said period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 8491/2016

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 2 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notice sent to the said respondent under registered cover from the postal authorities.

SLP(C) No. 27072/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

However, Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf

of the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 27071/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

However, Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to her. The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 26177/2016

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 20.1.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar