

ITEM NO.43+66

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 24064/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2015 in CWP No. 25746/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJAB STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC 24145/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 24172/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 24277/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 24493/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 24538/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after three weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master