

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 24776/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2015 in CWP No.26703/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRI GANESH ROLLER FLOUR MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 04/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.....CC 14376 of 2016.

As the controversy lies in a narrow compass, let the matters be listed in the second week of March, 2017 for final disposal.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master