

ITEM NO.21 COURT NO.2 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
24064/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2015
in CWP No. 25746/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJAB STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24145/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing
SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24172/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24277/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing
SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24493/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing
SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24538/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing
SLP and Office Report)

Date : 13/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nyayar, AAG

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

2

Issue notice in all the special leave petitions.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, learned counsel waives in SLP (C)

No..... (CC-24493/2016) notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

As far as the respondents in the other special leave petitions
are concerned, steps be taken for effecting service within 10 days
hence.

Tag with SLP (C) No.27072 of 2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master