

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).8491/2016

M/S. LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SLP (C) 8491 of 2016 is complete category matter.)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 212/2014 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2014)
SLP(C) No. 27071/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 27072/2016 (IV-B)
(this is a complete category matter)
SLP(C) No. 26177/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 2151/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 1738/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 967/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 1737/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 4405/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 30829/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 29203/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 36303/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 1742/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 36300/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 36305/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 36306/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 1743/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 36302/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 36294/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 36297/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 1741/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 4406/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 1740/2017 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 36292/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 36298/2016 (IV-B)
(REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP(C) No. 4383/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 05-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Karunesh Kr. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Satinder S. Gultati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Jain, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 7052, 7066, 7015 and 7054/2014 are deleted.

SLP(C) Nos. 8491/2016, WP(C) No. 212/2014, SLP(C) Nos.
26177/2016, 1738, 1740/2017, 36302, 36294, 36297 and 36298/2016
are the complete category matters.

SLP(C) No. 27071/2016

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted,
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for
service of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted,
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the proof of
service of pleadings in respect of respondent No.4.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) NO. 36292/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps

for service of respondent No. 2 in terms of the Government Order bearing O.M. No. F.12(77)/10-Judl. Dated 18.08.2011.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for further directions.

SLP(C) Nos. 36305 & 36306/2016

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted, sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) Nos. 27072/2016 & 967/2017

Ld. Advocate, Ms. Babita Sant appearing on behalf of Mr. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Advocate on record for respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 27072/2016 and sole respondent in SLP(C) No.967/2017 in seeks time to file vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. She further requested that pleadings in SLP(C) No. 27072/2016 be supplied to her for filing counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a complete set of pleadings in SLP(C) No. 27072/2016 with a proof of service to the registry within a week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter in SLP(C) No. 967/2017 and as last opportunity in SLP(C) No. 27072/2016.

SLP(C) Nos. 2151 & 1741/2017

Await service/track report in respect of sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 1743/2017

Registry to issue notice to the sole respondent immediately. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

SLP(C) No. 36303/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps along

with complete address for service of the sole respondent within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued.

SLP(C) No. 36300/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit of dasti service in respect of sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 1737/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 1742/2017, 4405, 4406 & 4383/2017

Await orders of Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

SLP(C) No. 29203/2016

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed the counter affidavit, but the same has been found defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

List again on 8th of February, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
05.12.2017

vkt