

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8491/2016

M/S. LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 4383, 4405 and 4406 of 2017 (OR for Direction) is to be listed against this matter.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4405/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4406/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4383/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 16-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel submits that the office report stands complied with.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

Registry to proceed with the matter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER