

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8491/2016

M/S. LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 7052/2014 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 7066/2014 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 7015/2014 (IV-A)
SLP (C) No. 7054/2014 (IV-A)
W.P. (C) No. 212/2014 (X)
SLP (C) No. 27071/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 27072/2016 (IV-B)
(this is a complete category matter)
SLP (C) No. 26177/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 2151/2017 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 1738/2017 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 967/2017 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 1737/2017 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 4405/2017 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 30829/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 29203/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 36303/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 1742/2017 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 36300/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 36305/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 36306/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 1743/2017 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 36302/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 36294/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 36297/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 1741/2017 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 4406/2017 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 1740/2017 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 36292/2016 (IV-B)
SLP (C) No. 36298/2016 (IV-B)
(REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)
SLP (C) No. 4383/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 08-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

.....2

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Ms. Isha Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Deepanshu Jain, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 7052/2014, 7066/2014, 7015/2014 & 7054/2014

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the common sole respondent in all matters.

SLP(C) Nos. 27071, 36292/2016

The matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Hence, list accordingly.

SLP(C) Nos. 8491/2016, 212/2014, 26177/2016, 1738, 1740/2017, 36302, 36294, 36297 & 36298/2016

Being complete matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.36305, 36306/2016 & 1737/2017

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.36303, 36300/2016, 1743 & 4383/2017

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent in all matters, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.30829/2016, 967, 1742/2017

The office report is that Id.counsel for the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit in all matters. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.1741/2017

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No.27072/2016

The respondent Nos.1-3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.4 to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.4405/2017

As per postal tracking report in respect of the sole respondent, the remarks shows that "insufficient address". Hence, Id.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C) No.4406/2017 & 2151/2017

As per tracking report, notice sent to the sole respondent has been received back undelivered. Hence, Id.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C) No.29203/2016

Four weeks time is given to Id.counsel for both the respondents to cure the defects in the counter affidavit filed by him.

List the incomplete matters again on 03.04.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

sb