

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8491/2016

M/S. LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default will be listed in SC No. 4406/2017.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4406/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 06-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 4406/2017

Final opportunity of four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service on the sole respondent.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER